THE DATASHEET OF
IS61NLP25618A-200TQLI-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com	 1
Rev.  D
09/10/07
Copyright © 2006 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without notice.   ISSI assumes no
liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on

IS61NLP12836B/IS61NVP12836B
IS61NLP25618A/IS61NVP25618A
ORDERING INFORMATION (Vdd = 3.3V/Vddq = 2.5V/3.3V)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
	 Access Time	 Order Part Number	 Package
		  128Kx32
	 250	 IS61NLP12832B-250TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-250B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-250B2	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NLP12832B-200TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-200B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-200B2	 119 PBGA
		  128Kx36
	 250	 IS61NLP12836B-250TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-250B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-250B2	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NLP12836B-200TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-200B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-200B2	 119 PBGA
		  256Kx18
	 250	 IS61NLP25618A-250TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-250B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-250B2	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NLP25618A-200TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-200B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-200B2	 119 PBGA
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com	 25
Rev.  D
09/10/07
IS61NLP12832B
IS61NLP12836B/IS61NVP12836B
IS61NLP25618A/IS61NVP25618A
ORDERING INFORMATION (Vdd = 3.3V/Vddq = 2.5V/3.3V)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
	 Access Time	 Order Part Number	 Package
		  128Kx32
	 250	 IS61NLP12832B-250TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-250B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-250B2I	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NLP12832B-200TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-200TQLI	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-200B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12832B-200B2I	 119 PBGA
		  128Kx36
	 250	 IS61NLP12836B-250TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-250B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-250B2I	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NLP12836B-200TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-200TQLI	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-200B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-200B2I	 119 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP12836B-200B2LI	 119 PBGA, Lead-free
		  256Kx18
	 250	 IS61NLP25618A-250TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-250B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-250B2I	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NLP25618A-200TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-200TQLI	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-200B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-200B3LI	 165 PBGA, Lead-free
	 	 IS61NLP25618A-200B2I	 119 PBGA
26	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com
Rev.  D
09/10/07
IS61NLP12832B
IS61NLP12836B/IS61NVP12836B
IS61NLP25618A/IS61NVP25618A
ORDERING INFORMATION (Vdd = 2.5V/Vddq = 2.5V)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
	 Access Time	 Order Part Number	 Package
		  128Kx36
	 250	 IS61NVP12836B-250TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-250B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-250B2	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NVP12836B-200TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-200B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-200B2	 119 PBGA
		  256Kx18
	 250	 IS61NVP25618A-250TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-250B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-250B2	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NVP25618A-200TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-200B3	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-200B2	 119 PBGA
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
	 Access Time	 Order Part Number	 Package
		  128Kx36
	 250	 IS61NVP12836B-250TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-250B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-250B2I	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NVP12836B-200TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-200B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP12836B-200B2I	 119 PBGA
		  256Kx18
	 250	 IS61NVP25618A-250TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-250B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-250B2I	 119 PBGA
	 200	 IS61NVP25618A-200TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-200B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61NVP25618A-200B2I	 119 PBGA
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. B
02/12/03
Copyright © 2003 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time